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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

, =
DEPARTMENT OF MINES VAR 194?82 $
i ND GASD!V? SION
Qil and Gas Division L OEARTMENT OF MINES
-.'1’5
CilL AND GAS VWizll PERMIT APPLICATION

TO |THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

‘ Charleston, W. Va. DATE March S, 1982
Surface Owner_ Shuman Heirs (c/o Robert I.. Shumanyompany_Eastern Associated Coal Corp.,
Address 229 High St., Morgantown, WV 26505 Address. Rt.1, Fairview, WV 26570
Minerai Owner_Wheeling Dollar Savings & Trust — Farm Phillip Shuman Acres __52
Address1315 Market St Wheeling, WV 26003 Location (waters) Mixacle Run
Coal Owner___Wheeling Dollar Savings & Trust = Well No F2=81 Elevation1225.283
Address1315 Market St., Wheeling, WV 26003 District Battelle County Monongalia
Coal Operator Eastern Associated Coal Corp. Quadrangle_Blacksville 73!

Address_Rt. 1, Fairview, WV 26570
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. C_ODE THE LOCATION IS HERE ‘YIPSP ECTOR

APPROVIED FOR _ redrilling  This PERMIT SHALL EXPREBE NOTIFIED _yilliam Blosser
IF OPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY Bl s Colfax, WV
BY ‘
PHONE 363-9105
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 19 by
made to and recorded on the —___________ day of
19 in County, Book —______'Page
ST SR NEWWELL _________ DRILL DEEPER _XXX REDRILL _________FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

XXX OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal cwners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, s
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL S ) A M
T . ign /ivame 2 13>)
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: - (S me) Well Operator
Easte ssociated Coal Corp.
WEST| VIRGINIA GEOLCGICAL AND : Federal No. 2 Mine, Rt. 1
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addfress Street
O
P. 0, BOX 879 Well Operator Fairview

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505
AC-304 - 292-6331

City or Town

West Virginia 26570
State

1
SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten m‘&glm of
notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit recifing

the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BMNKET Bﬁﬁﬂ 47-061-0689-RED-P PERMIT NUMBER

“l have read and understand the reclamation requirememts as ==t forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carzy out tire specificd regmirements™

Signed by




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO__XXX_ Re=DRILL _ DEEPEN ____  FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT
NAME______Chislexr Brothers NAME _Eastexrn Associated Coal Corp.
ADDRESS ___Pentress, WV ADDRESS Fed. No. 2 Mine, Rt. 1, Fa;;y_iﬁ%gggc
TELEPHONE _304=879=5511 TELEPHONE __304-449-]311] sl B hitel SR
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 3450t ROTARY ... ... . -CABLE 'TOOLS. -~ AKX - .-
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Bavard Sand
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_XXX GAS . iCOMB: .. STORAGE . . =DISPOSAL.
RECYCLING ~_ WATER FLOOD -5 . - OTHER ___
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
«CASING AND TUBING USED JFOR LEET IN CEMENT 10U Up
SIZL DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC 1T.
20 - 16 | e S e
13 -10 i il o
9-5/8
8.+5/8 <iE = % 5
e C ,
L ( SEE AW Ploge . P-e.;v-u‘(’ ) .
- - ¥ S R ) > 4
5% | .oy
4% +900"
3 L ck Perf. ‘Top -
D i) Perf. Bottom
Liners Pert. Top
Pert. Bottom
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS _FEET SALT WATER - RERh s
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS Pittsburgh Seam, S00°! 3
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? __YesS BY WHOM? EACC, Fed. No. 2 Mine
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG -1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND. '

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumgletion for bond release. Inspector to he notilied twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is Lo be issued within Len days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Eastern Associated _ Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Eastern Associated Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 oﬂ ia

= Ak ANl

t'or Coal Company

Re51dent Engineer
Otficial Title
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STATE OF WEST VIRGCINIx
"OFFICE OF OIL AND Cas

. ACmanny Namét Eastern Assoc. Coal Corp. Designated. Aaart John A. Veitch

 Address ' _Rt, 1, Fairview, WV 26570  AddTess  _came

4 Talephone (304) 449-1911 Telephore Same
Landowner - Mn Soil-Cons. Distriet
|
Re\Tegeunon to be carried out by EACC (Agent)
This plan has been reveiwed by pu» cnons
and additions become a part of this plan. {4 /‘Zga
"‘ E;» 2 nt
Access Road Lecation
Structure pitch Relief Culvert (A) + Structure (1)
8pacing - 200 feet Material Soil
Pege | Ref. Manual 1:8 Page Ref. Marual 1:11 & 1:14
Structure _ : e (B) Scruc:uraSedJ.mentatJ.on Basin )
 Spacing Material _Soil
Page| Ref. Manual : Page Ref. Manual 1220 & 1222
Structure (Cs Structure 3
Spacing ' : Material
Page Raf. Mepuel o T Teo 0T " Page Ref. “amuai
All structures should be inspected regularly and recaired i1f necessary.
Revegetation
q Treatment Area I- ' Treatment Area II
Lim% ~.2,0 : 'fons_/acre' - Lime : 00 : Tons/Acre
or] correct to pH o.S : or- carrect - L3 Pt é s :
Fertiilizer 000 - lbs/acre Fertilizer 1000 lbs/acre
-20 or equivalent) , (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch paty ! = 2.0Tons/Acre .~ Malzh - ky Tons Acre
Seed”_Redtop kB lbsracre Sead¥ Redtop ibs/acra
1bs./acre ) _5% : ths/acre
u ), 0lbs/acre e&lgg *& ﬁescue lbs/acre
Rye Grass 15.01bs/acre Rye Grass 15.0 1bs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and -:.Iov‘.": with the croper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X reco—.nended amount .

RECE] VED

MAR 19. 1982 : 2
 Aetaih ox photosopy sectinn of Msﬁfﬁ%@ I s i St

Legend: = @\Jel.l 1te

e Access Road




S 2 »

well Site Plan

 Lageéndt - Property. Boundry Asiemmmandy - it LG s T Diversion: 2-=ad-th
ey B0 S s nonciocns _ : - ; Spring O—s
Existing .Fence ———u —— x—: ® eSS U OE SRS
planned Fence ——o-f— ——" - N ©° 7 Building B
BEROaM . ot LTy ‘Drain Pipe —— O———(C—b—

-

Cpen Ditehsdeo s < ...» S Waterway CZte i g iy
z Eofrowe - ——par sty

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructea,.'
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspend
with first cart of this plan. Include all natural drairnage. ot

gebee o e T o 05/10/2024

TOBNBRER L T s R o e Phone MNumber

- Please reguest landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing seasom.
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WAR 19 1982

IL AND GAS Dl\g!Sle}
Y DEPARTMENT OF MINES

THIS AGREEMENT, Made this 17th day of

14

| March
’ 1982, by and between CHESTER A. SHUMAN and ELEANbR W. SHUMAN,
G his Wife, BETTY JANE HARWORTH and ROY HARWORTH, hér huéband,
k and ROBERT L. SHUMAN and ELIZABETH L. SHUMAN, his wife

(hefeinafter "Owners"), and EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL CORP.,

’a West Virginia corporation (hereinafter "Eastern") ;

‘ Whereas, Owners hold title to two tracts of surface land

' located in Battelle District, Monongalia County, West Virginia,
‘one which adjoins West Virginia Route No. 21 and contains
159.6acres, more or less, and a second which adjoins the

first and contains 51.75 acres, more or less; and

] WHEREAS, Eastern desires to

{to go onto Owners' two tracts in

iand Well No. F2-81 on said 51.75

are willing to grant said rights:

acquire the necessary rights
order to plug Well No. F2-74
acre tract and Owners

subject to the terms and

conditions set forth below.

| WITNESSETH, THEREFORE,
%he

ﬁnd Eastern hereby agree as

that for and in consideration of

premises and other good and valuable consideration, Owners

follows:
\ 1. Eastern shall pay Owners the sum of Fifteen Thousand

ollars ($15,000.00) as consideration for all of the wvarious

ights granted hereunder by Owners, and Owners hereby acknowledge

he receipt and sufficiency thereof. It is agreed and understood

between Eastern and Owners that said consideration is the

?nly payment which shall be made by Eastern to Owners hereunder.
\ ;

05/10/2024



2. Owners hereby grant Eastern the following rights over

[Owners' two tracts which are convenient or necessary for plugging

’Well No. F2-74 and Well No. F2-81.

L A. The right of ingress, egress and regress for

men and equipment over and upon Owners' two tracts

| frdm West Virginia Route 21 by an access road

| across Owners'59.6 acre tract, following the presently

existing road to the 100' square surface tract Eastern

| already owns, then éontinuing across said 59.6-

| acre tract and across Owners' 51.75 acre trac£ to

| the sites of Well No. F2-74 and F2-8l1, all as shown
on "Exhibit 1y which is attached hereto and made a.
part hereof. The access roads to be constructed

‘ hereunder shall consist of a six (6) inch thick layer

of three (3) inch diameter pieces of limestone rock.

After plugging of both wells is completed, a layer of

limestone rocks with a diameter of less than three (3)

inches shall be placed over the six (6) inch layer.

| In addition, all drainage ditches and culverts shall
be soundly engineered in order to avoid erosion.

\ :
| B. The right to use such surface land at the well sites

J SRR ’ %

o as is necessary and convenient for plugging Well
No. F2-74 and Well No. F2-8l.

C. The right to construct, rework and regrade the road

and the well sites, as required, but all in

| 3 compliance with the terms and conditions hereof.

...2_
05/10/2024



D.

3

the well

It is understood and agreed by Owners that Eastern
shall have the right to cut all timber on the
access roads and the well‘plugging sites. After
cutting, Eastern shall cut said timber into eighteen
(18) inch lengths ahd étack it at the old Shuman
farmhouse.
-Whenever Eastern crosses any fence in the exercise
of its rights hereunder, Eastern shall immediately
install a gate at thé time the fence is first cut into.
Eastern shall suppiy locks for all such gates and
provide Owners wifh-one key for each of said locks.
Owners hereby acknowledge that fhey have examined
the area to be affected with a representative of
Eastern who explained what work would take place,
how the area would be reclaimed, and the general
effect which could be expected to result to the
surface land.
Eastern hereby agrees to reclaimithe access road and

plugging site after the completion of plugging.

Reclamation shall include, as needed, regrading, séeding and

mulching
by law.

or shall

in accordance with Eastern's permit and as required
No different reclamation program or schedule has been

be agreed to between Eastern and Owners, except that,

to the extent that it is allowable under federal, state and

local law and does not extend or increase any of Eastern's

05/10/2024




: jbligations, Eastern shall leave unreclaimed all of the access

oads constructed hereunder. The right of way for the access

oads will be no more than 100' wide and the well plugging sites
ill be no more than 400' square. Eastern's representatives will
onitor all activities hereunder to insure that all work is

onfined within the designated areas. Upon completion of
| 5
astern's activities hereunder, including all requisite

eclamation, the condition of the access roads shall be reviewed

ointly by representatives of Owners and Eastern. Any dis-

y arbitration held in Morgantown, West Virginia in accordance
ith the rules of the American Arbitration Association, which shall

ppoint one arbitrator. The decision of that arbitrator shall

|

c
agreement with regard to said roads shall be finally decided
b

e final and binding upon the parties hereto.
4. The rights granted herein shall continue for so
long as required for plugging Well No. F2-74 and Well No. F2-81

nd completing reclamation..

v}

5. As additional consideration aloné with that set

forth in Paragraph 1 above, Easfern agrees‘that if at any time
in the future Owners or any assignee of Owners desires to
drill oil or gas wells on Owners' 51.75 acre, more or less,
tract, Eastern will not object to the location of said wells
if they dé not endanger Eastern's mine or miners, and do

not interfere with Eastern's mining of the Pittsburgh seam

coal.

6. This Agreement shall be interpreted and governed

by the laws of the State of West Virginia.

e 05/10/2024



1
% IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed

this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.
|

| &

! Chester A. uman
1

| 6ﬁi%;‘4°‘7’/ b, @ q444:ubvvs£ay/

\ Eleanor W. Shuman

Roy HaﬂWorth

| | el R ES AL i

\ '~ Robert L. Shuman
| gw
| X

\ Elizébeth L. Shuman

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL CORP.

[ \
%@Q,Lé,__ Vicy @clent

Th s document was prepared by:
stern Associated Coal Corp.
28 Koppers Building
ttsburgh Pennsylvania 15219
|
\
|

e 05/10/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

| COUNTY OF 1 ATo—Wit:

¢ @ Notary Public in and for the
Connty and State aforesaid, do certify that Chester A. Shuman

and Eleanor W. Shuman, his wife, Betty Jane Harworth and

‘ Roy Harworth, her husband, Robert L. Shuman and Elizabeth

L. Shuman, his wife, whose names are signed to the.writing

hereto annexed, bearing date on the /7 day of jﬁﬁ¢44421 ’

1982, have this day acknowledged the same before me 1n
| 'my said County.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /7 day of

S@zlzéﬁ . 1082, :
N;tary Public ;

My commission expires: CZZgﬁgaA7‘cﬁij49233"'_/
J -

| STATE OF WesT V/@&/MM— )
/0 ) SS:
' COUNTY OF gﬁ.‘é’é—w&%—xz )

» a Notary Public in_and for the

State a County aforesaid, do certify that 7f5L4L4L£14- g%; §222££e25

Vice President, who signed the hereto annexed wrltlng bearlng

date on the /&£ day of 2%?742&114{/ , 1982, for Eastern

Associated Coal Corp., a West Virginia corporation, has

this day, in my said'County, before me, acknowledged the Nt

said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation. 5”1%“

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /ny day Of :! ‘;y’ ‘;-,
Q,/):M/‘cé’,/_’/ , 1982. L1 aga
Qﬁﬂw wZZa/mZZJ
Notafy Public
05/10/2024

My commission expires: @&i//{—bt) / /7 ?ﬁ
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S39°30'W. 561.00'——u/ "

STONE —

S3I°30'E. 412.50—

STONE ~_)
S.45°w. 29700—_,

PAGE 2I%,
51.75 ACRES

/ =3, «——N.42°W 280.50'
i =f’;§ﬁ?€':*~‘~'::'—”,
—o—N.73°W. 363.00'

. \~mcxonv
\\“\ 5
N N
WE';: NO.» N.88°33'14"'w 736.62' ’/_mou RAIL
l_v.‘8‘5\°19’24"w 76756 o~ STONEPILE
- \

DEED BOOK 318

\'{)ﬂnm 39° 42'30"

\Y
S

“‘ RIGHT OF wAY

I, b
,/28" BOREHO

—~

—N.48°W. 396.00'

LONS ITUDE 80°12'30"

S ol PHILLIP SHUMAN | —uonmu 103850
® b
WELL NO. I J.C. WILSON
. . - i
| S.6°15'W. 924.00 —» w
W V74
T2 i “\\\\ > 4/.// ) e==SUGAR
JAMES FOX l ‘ i / %
J—N.16°E. 379,50
STONE — / +— CHESTNUT 0AK
N

‘ S.22°E. 528.00 /\ STAKE

T—N.49°E. 214.50'

“*—N.64°E. 660.00'

STONEPILE~—__ \ °

_3 SNBLACK 0AK
N.78°E 132.00'

L. WILSON
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C‘AfNE GIE NATURAL [”".\ COMPANY 3904 Main Street, Muni.cll, Pa. 15120
W/ Phone |51
October 12, 1981 R Y] QUS)
VAR 19 1982
OIL AND GAS DIVI©

WV DEFARTMENT OF ivi:

Gary Harsog
Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
Bellview Boulevard

\ Box 488 _

\ Fairmont, W.Va. 26554

Re: Lease #5891
Wells #409, 448 § 462.

Dear Sir:

Under date of May 8, 1907, this company secured the above
0il & Gas Lease on 52 acres from Phillip § Nancy A. Shuman
on land situate in Battelle District, Monongalia County,
West Virginia.

fhe above listed wells have all been abandoned and this
company no longer holds any interest in the above lease.

This company o_fers no objection to the re-plugging of
these wells.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
-~ ///’ i

T e ]

l \\ S L A

- \_J} L. Williams

\ Land  Agent

\
|
\ JLW:jb
\

THE LOW ’c/ésr FUEL | 05/10/2024

{ el

\;‘/ 4



Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

[

x
‘ Zﬁ ‘;’@/Nfﬁg :E}? ﬁi’é % Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
‘ EﬂS[ern cnal b &ﬁ;& Koppers Building

\

i

MAR 19 1982 gort?ern Division Complex
t.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Fairview, WV 26570

WV DEFARTMENT OF MINES March 18, 1982

\
l
|
Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Acting Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division
C]arleston, West Virginia 25305
\

Mrl.
\

Enklosed is material required by your office prior to plugging and mining
thEOugh operations for the Phillip Shuman #1 well (EACC-F2-74) and the

Huzzey:

Phillip Shuman #2 well (EACC-F2-81) which penetrate the Federal No. 2 mine
property located in Battelle District, Monongalia County.

|

x
The following items are enclosed:

1). 0G-1. 0il and Gas Well Permit Application. 5 copies.
| 2). 0G-9. Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well. 3 copies.
t 3). Form IV-9. Reclamation Plan signed by the SCD agent for the area.
| 4). Certified mylar original of Well Location Plat.
| 5). Copy of the Right-of-Way agreement between Eastern Associated
‘ Coal Corp. and the Shuman Heirs.
6). Copy of letter and well records from Carnegie Natural Gas Company
\ stating they no longer hold any interest or rights to the well.
\
Afﬁer the plugging is complete, an 0G-7 (Notice of Coal Operator to Extend
Workings and Pillar Plan), and an 0G-8 (Affidavit of Plugging) will be
suﬂmitted to your office as required.

Sho%ld there be any question, please feel free to contact me at (304)
449-1911, ext. 55.

\ Sincerely

b
| \etelh
| OMA Tes
‘ John A. Veitch
Resident Engineer

JAV/tb
Enclosures
XC:‘ R. J. Jarrett (letter only)
\ J. A. Beck, Jr. (letter only)
File (with enclosures)

05/10/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

’ - 0O¢ 5
Permit No....24Z. &7 WELL TO BE ABANDONED Oil or Gas Well......O L
Company CARNECIE NATURAL GAS COMBANY Casing and Used in Left in fackive
Address.. 1013 Frick Rldga, PITTSBURGH, FPA........ Tubing Drilling Well
Farm.......coo.. EHILLIE. SHUMAN Acres....22. -
Location (waQers) ¢
Well No o218 e 1821 L 16 Kind of Packer................
Distriet. .- BATHBLIE. . | County. MONONGALIA. ... 13 1. None
The surface of tract is owned in fee by CHLLLLIE. SHUMAN. ESTATE 10 1245 1245 Size of
lbert Shuman, Atty-in-Fac iiress Morgantown, W.Va. 8% 1870 1870
Mineral rights are owned by. PHILLIE SHUMAN ESTATE, ... 6% 2136 2136 Depth set
lbert Shuman, Atty-in-Fack,. ... Morgantown, W.Ve. 53/16
Drilling commenced 3 -6=14 3 Berfotop. . o oo
Drilling completed L-2l-1L 2 2305 2305 Perf.bottom.....................
Date Shot_Sée _helow From To Liners Used Berf fops .
With Berf. bottom................
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
............................... /10ths Merec. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume. Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. COAL WAS ENC 800 I
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. NCOUNTERED AT EET. NCHES
Fresh water. | ii 1= oo .. feet feet oo 889...FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water..... 2 (27=1805 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Has;%tor Top Bottom gl‘svfzesr l?:“:;l‘i Remarks
Mapleton Coal 800 806
Pittsburgh Ceal 889 900
Little Dunkard 1262 1274
Big Dunkard 14,00 1450
Gas Sand 1650 1674
1st Salt Sarnd 1680 1710
2nd Salt Sand 177y 1858 Weter  |1797-1805 :
Maxton Sand 2030 2037
/
Little Lime 2107 2114 f
Pencil Cave 211, 2119 /
Big Lime 2119 217L Gas 2198 . i/
Big Injun 217h 0il 2286-2295 l
TOTAL DEPTH 2305 f
SHOT L4-15-19 from 2286 to 229
9-23-2, |" 2286 to 229 .
4=1-48 |" 2285 to 2297 |
|
l
3
5o /
§2506272hs. 5/10/2024
A 2,
S =
} g Ny
:?.:a: )
o O
MY % Q. \
g2 g% ;.

(Over)
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Permit Na_001-0689-R% -Plug

DE®ARTMENT CF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MINES

Ol AND @GAS WRLL S DIVISION

INSPECTCR'S PLUGGINS REPORT

OMPANY.astern Assoecdated Coal Co.

Weil Ma.__ =221

ADDRES 3. Pittshurg,Pennaylvania

FARM Phillip Shuman _DIr~rICT _Battelle W COUNTY lMonongalia
s I e = A
Tilling Material 1lsad
Liner Joeation Amount Da I -wmn;\
| T
PLUGS LIBED AND DEPTH PLACED ! BRIDGES KT CAE R —
CEMENT-THICKNERS WEOD-NELE 5 LEAR CONSTRUCTIONMN 4 OCATION '! RECOVEREN | mizE | LosT
1 |
| | | —
i | ;
| i i
IR |
| ran 35% 16' jcagine ; e
| i |
| _cleaning ontl cave at_ 35 - P (R AEray
r ! f ‘ =
1 [ E TN e 5
! | | i—-————-
! | , i e
. - o |
,’ i i |
|
i | J |
i 1 et p——— e et —— — — — - i
‘ ‘ | |
1 | | | |
_ ] e e ! !
‘ ; B AR re—
) j ’ '
e 1 ] ; e | . St
| | |
| | |
P — — —— — ——— >
1

. kg

May 18, 1982

Ol ey’ NnTpn Jaye |

Contractor, Chisler Brothe

DATR

:’_‘.S’

Cable Tools

[ herebv certify | weited the above woll on this date.

——— | —

RECEIVED

MAY 2 0 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

-:05(10/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS CIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN |  LEFT IN
TUBING . DRILLING | WELL EEEwS
Company :
|
Size ?
Address
16 | Kind of Packer
Farm {
13
;‘ |
Well No 10 I | Size of
" District ‘ County 814 1
654 ! : Depth set______
Drilling commenced ; |
53/16 . | :
Drilling completed Total depth
g p P 3 Perf. top Ny
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 L Perf. bottom__________

[n:tial open flow /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Merc. in_____ Inch

Liners Used

; Pert, topee o

, Perf, bottom__________

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Lock pres<cure lbs hrs.

B bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Tresh cviter feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt wator feet._ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

e

Remarks:

05/10/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVE

JUN ~7 1882
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT  ,n

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Ol AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

D GAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Permit Ne__061-0689-27N-Plug Weil Ne T=2-81
COMPANY_| Bagstern issociated (oal Compeny ADDRESS_Pittsbura,Pennsvlvania
E— -
FARM Phillip Shuman DISTRICT. Battelle COUNTY_ liononszalia
Filling Mateyial Used Chem Comp,.eypanding coment and nortiand coment
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
— =3
PLUGS USED AND DEPTHM PLACED I BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICXNESS 1 WOoOD-812% LEAD l CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED l s1xE LOST
innular togged and L‘ounv:"~ cement had dronned odnrax. A00
— A e
Ran 2' tubing and ckmented back to surfage.
Plugging cbmpnleted
All work shperviigedi and appraved by this inspéctor
|
| |
| | | \ i ol
! |
i .
!

|

|

/
Drillers’ N+e.

Remarks:
—astern .ssociated Co rep. Dan Bainbridge.
Contractor, Chisler Brothers- Cable tools
Cemented by Chisler Brothers
June 4, 1932 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATRE

Williamp J. OS";1*051J£)/2024
A=




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

P;rmif No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
| :
EFT !
: S | SR | ELN L eoses
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
: 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
s 523/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ . i Pok tip
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom____
" i d PO
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch v Perf. to
& Perf, bottom_______
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
5 b it bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Cresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt weter feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

05/10/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA m@@gﬁvg

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUN —2 1982
OlL. AND GAS WRL.L S DIVISION VISION
Lo %ﬁgf%FMNES

WV DEPAR

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

|
Permit NeXREXR 001-0030-R70N-Plug b i

) COMPAJY Dastern AssociZiad Coal Co. ADDRESS Pittsbure,Pennsvlvani:

FARM Phillip Shuman DISTRICT __Battelle COUNTY__llonongzalia

Filling MTM-I Used
[
|

Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
EEEpp———
T PLUGS USED AND DEPTHM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
c:ut%-'rmcxun: l woop-812e LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | siXE LosT
-
1 Cleanine out lat 600!
!
1
|
| 1
| i ;
! 1 i |
| | | ey
| i { |
Drillers’ Na—*eu Jeag Miller, Ray Smith, ave Chigler
Remarks:
Contractor, Chisler Brothers, Cable Tools
llay 28g 1982 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. "/ ’

DATR 5 / 05/1 0/2024
itilien I, 'ﬁ%gssnr 1505

- —_— - e D ———



oG-1¢

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
l
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN !
TUBING DRILLING WELL i THERINS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____
Farr.n
13
Well No 0 Size of
District, County. 8%
654 Depth set -
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total-deptho - - -
1 g p P 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
i i d Perf top. == T =
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch e L erl. 0
Perf. bottom___.__-=

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Cu. Ft.

Volume

Rock prescure

lbs hrs.

CASING CEMENTED SIZE

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Noi- PP oo - Date

a2l

Fresh water

Saltvztir

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

05/10/2024



STATE OFf WEST VIRGINIA

DE®PARTMENT OF MINEZS

Ol AND @AS WHLL S DIVISION

Permit Ne._ 001068971 -Plug

D
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

! i
H i
iR

I
i

Py

ooy,
g.- —— )

o
g |

MAY 2 8 19gp <

OiL & GAS Bivision

Tu @] = M‘NES

Weil Nab=2=B1_ .

COMPANY__Eastern Associated Coal Company ADDRESS__Pittsburg,Pennsylwania
FARM Phillip Shuman DISTRICTEattelle COUNTY Monongsalia

Filling Material Usad

Liner Loeation Amount Packe: Location
TR S
PLUGS USED AND DEPFTM PLACKD BRIDGES { CASING AND TUBING
]
CEMENT-THICKNERS wooD-a1z8 LEAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION .‘cov..'D; sixx l aRTy

|
o erd
| |

Cleani e Qut 2+ 3000

) =

Drillers’ Names ave Chisler, Jegs iller, Ray Smith

Lemarks:

Contractor, Chisler Brothers, Cable tools

May 25 ;"1'982 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

05/10/2024

/illiam J. Blosser /502



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS GIVISICN

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit MNo. Qil or Gas Well
(XIND)
CASING AND USED IN | LEFT IN
TllJIING . DRILLING | WELL FASEERS
Company 7
Size |
Address ‘
16 ; | Kind of Pacler
Farm | | |
13
1 |
Well No 10 | | Size of
District County 814 .
654 ! ‘ Depth see
Drilling commenced ‘
53/16
Drilling completed Lotnl depthec-. oo 3 i | Band, bae ]
|
» !
Date shot Depth of shot 2= : . Perf. bottom____________
| |
Li d 1 ! 3 Pert. top—
[n.tial open flow /10ths Water in___Inch B e | ; ; o T ‘
| . Perf, bottom__________
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Lock pres<cure lbs hrs.
VL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tresh unter feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Jalt woter feet. feet FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

05/10/2024



erare o e inania RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
JUN ~7 1982 _
OlL. AND ®AS WRRLL S DIVISION
GAS DIVISION
3 OIL AE‘;ERTN'ENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT wvo
Permit Neo__061-0689-R1EN-Plug Weill Ne.__'—2-831
COMPANY Fastern ‘ssociated Coal Company ADDRESS____Pittsbure, Pennavlvania
FARM Philliv Shuman DISTRICT _Battelle COUNTY__ Yononealia
Filling Material Used Chem Comp cement & Poptland ceuent
Liner Loeation Amount Packer ; Location
m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED l BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS i WOoOD-812% LEAD ‘ CONSTRUCTION-—LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIXE LosT
Do=1708" 10t 4841224
shot 10 holas -
896-898" -
Ran # tubihe to 168L3' pumped 10 sacks gel -1708-1200"
pulled tubihe to 1OOL)', =
pumped 100 packs exoLndnnr“ cement(Chen comnp) "‘erﬁe’? at 1§49°7 A
I
Pulled bal g' tubing and ran 41/2 casing to 1149'
|
|
| Pumped 100 backs exphnding cement to 999°*
| ' % | | e
3 1/2¢ casilw roy0 &R i s e - i oo 999! 5 ‘
surface
Drillers’ Names ke
Will let sement set over night and tas tomorrow mornine
Remarks:
lleSeHeAs rep, Charlie Bush.
Fastern Coal Co, Repe. Dan Bainbridge
Cemented by Chisler Brothers, xfskiexieels
Contractor, Chisler Brothers,Cable tools
Supervised and approved by this inspector
Started rumning gel at 930 am. Cement plug down -t 630 P,l,
- g -
{ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
‘11 iam J. ?losﬂﬁ/196g024




- Drillers’ Names

oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)Y
l |
CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN |
TUBING |  DRILLING WELL | ThEhEhe
Company
Size
Address
16, Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County 8%
" 6% Dépthoset.. ...~ -
Drilling commenced
i 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth= .- -~ - -
. 0 E 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottoni—. .=
A i d &
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Linen: Nog Perf. top
Perf. bottom-—___..___ "~

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

Volume

Rock prescure

CASING CEMENTED SIZE

sless

Fresh water

SalE water

Cu. Ft. No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet - feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Remarks:

05/10/2024



Fomi 0G 9

TEM TR/AI RN

To

l

MAR l 9 1982 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF MINES
| "WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9. ARTICLE 4. CHAPTIR 22 OF THE CopoE)

THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Eastern Associated Coal Corp Eastern Associated Coal Corp-

Coal Operator Name of Well Overator

Fed. No. 2 Mine, Rt. 1 Fed. No. 2 Mine, Rt. 1
Fairview, WV 26570 Fairview, WV 26570
Address Complete Address

Wheeling Dollar Savings & Trust March 5, 1982
Coal Owmer Date

1315 Market St.

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

yheeling, WV 26003 : Battelle District
Address
Monongalia County
Shuman Heirs (c/o Robert L. Shuman) : h
Lease or Property Owner
Well No._F2=81
529 High St., Morgantown, WV 26505 S s
Address Phllllp &lmn . Farm
Inspector William Blosser Telephone 363"91 05

TO | BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGIMG OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the \work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not | be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the

plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the|reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.” '

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above data.

Very truly vours,

Dot ANcikl

Résidént Engineer Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonrﬁenf of any well d'rilled prior tn June 1.. 1923. a plat pvrepared by a

registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). g;"sprg’@ st.
ea Same,

show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and a

the name or names of the owners and names of.adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
- abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent|points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule S5 of the Rules and

Regulations. :

NOTE: In case plugging is not.commenced within four months from the date: of permit, same

shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

]".-rmer\/y.'mon'» 35 /8
BLANKET BoND A ey ) P

p 5 DONescan. WL, Y JERION, e




~

R0 4L SRl o~ At 0 & o s 2 S D MRS AR ey e, o - -

PROPOCSED MANNER CF PLUGGING ANDO FILLING wer

(REQUimED 3¥ RULLS amO RESULLATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GaisS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
1, Cut ocut well to T.D.. if practicle, or to a mm:.nmm of 300 feet
below the Pittsburgh cocal seam.

2. Run well logs and directional suxveys.
ZA, le LQ((OI5 o-( (‘.*‘j (’L»:.:.. e P“’C—
3..Fill well bore with fluid such that an overbalanced condition exists.
By tubing, using the "BALANCED - PLUG METHCD", set an expanding cement
plug between 100 and 300 feet below the Pittsburgh seam. A 4% inch 0,D.
( or larger) vent pipe will be installed from the surface to 100 feet
i a.,‘,o (Qm#‘-j fo Guemof ;JI’A:.;Q_
below the Pittsburgh seam,and expanding cement plug will extend 20 feet
into vent pipe. .
4. After expanding cement has hardened, it will be tagged, and the well
bore annulus will be filled with cement, by tubing, to the surface.
S. Vent pipe will be evacuated of f£luid and a suitable vent installed con

the surface with necessary well identification plate attached.

To the-De'part‘me'nt Of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGINS
Coal Quwmner or Operator, PLEASE SUSIMIT RZVISZD WELL RECCRD
Lease oz\Pro*perty Owner. - WHEN WORK IS CCMPLETED

Gentlemen:

&
=

7]
]
b—
[SPRS |

L “work order” is submitted for yvour approval and concurrence and unless notified of ¥¢
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling or
well in the abnve described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly vours,

/Q)T\O’e\/YL A s VM: TEB

Resident Zngineer Weil Operntor

No objections nave desn r’xied‘b_y the coal owner or coal oparator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and 5 'iing o tha wail 2bove mentioned. Thersinre, the same is heredby approved this
; ‘i e e
olﬁ . day of PR A0 g :

DEPARTIENT Or05/ME2024
Oil and Czs Tiivision

By :
NOTE: - This “wark order” shall be filed in iriolicat2, one copy for the files of the Decartment of 3lines; one
to be approved or correci2d and returmed S0 th: weil onerator as his autherity Ier pluzoing szpdweil and eas ot

the weil inspector.



RECEIVED

FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ; ‘UN o 7 1982
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 0 J
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNk copy MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIKS IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSKS.

Eastern Associated Coal Corp. Eastern Associated Coal Corp.

Re,. 1 COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER Rt L NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Fairview, WV 26570 . Fairview, WV 26570
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Wheeling Dollar Savings and Trust June 4 ; 1982

1315 Marketc®t oreraTor or owner WELL AND LOCATION

Wheeling, WV 26003 - Battelle District
ADDRESS .

Shuman Heirs (c/o Robert L. Shuman) Monongalia County

529 High St-gasz or rrorErTy ownEr = :

Morgantown, WV 26505 Well. No._ EACC-F2-81

1 ADDRESS "

Phillip Shuman Tison

+ STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.....William Blosser

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, : }

AFFIDAVIT

Ss:
County of ___ Monongalia =

Bob R. Chisler and_ Roy Dale Chisler

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plﬁgging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.

—Chisler Brothers <
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

commenced on the 17th day of May ,1982 _ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: -
SAND: OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND: ’:&:D ’ v.:-:-‘m
[ Cl 1 to a depth of 1708 feet.
2. Perforated 10" dasing at the Pittsburgh Seam.

3 n 2-3/8" tubimg to 1690 ft., pumped in 8 bags
o ﬂ

£ gel. Pulled #-3/8" tubing to 1225 ft., pumpe

100

bags of Che omp cement.

4. Ran 4%" casing flo 1149 ft. and tagged top of

cement. Pumped } bag of gel and 100 bags of Set 4%" tasing,

m=-co cemeny. Pulled 4%'" casing to 999 ft. total of| 999 ft.

an ed 400 Bags of Portland cement, then starting| at the
ed 200 bagsilof Chem—comp cement. Pumped
4" wiper plug dgwn to 993 feet.
3. Ran 2-3/8!" tubifig outside of 4%" casing, tagged
top of cement af 60 ft., pumped 136 bags of

Portland cementto the surface.

" -
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

4" x 2" swedge with 2" stop at

(NAMK)

2" pipe with metal plate

(NAUE)

rmonument welded to 2" pipe.

(NAME) 2
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 3rd  (05/d4)/74924
Snes———— T3
] »
And further deponents saith not. ’ ) w G LLEet
Sworn to and subscribed before me this_ 5 L day of mlg L2
My commission expires: i Notary Public.

chw\ep\y 061-03si-A b [~



FORM C3-8

Bp T8 as S e gy ol <ok
158 L &
A 1Qf ' 7 S
MAR 17 1982 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Y
ND GA D\Vl‘Sl EPARTMENT OF MIMNES
O‘LAE\N\R ST OF M OIL AND GAS CIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WEL!

¥
el N T

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIFLICATE, oNz cosv MAILED TO THE DEPARTMINT, OMT CGf

Y T BT RETAINED BY THE
ZLL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA &OMIES IF RIQUIRED) BHNOULD BE MAILED TO RACH

<OAL OPERATOR AT THEIR :eFECTIVE

DORESSES.
| WHEELING DOLIAR AND TRUST CCi _ _CARKZGIE NATURAL GAS ¥
CAL CPERATOR OR CWhHER lQ}_‘: -
i <
WEELING] WEST VIRGINIA AR
- — e '-woé?&bw*.jia D B .,
ADDRESS CCMPLETE ADDRESS
“OAL CPEIRATOR OR OWN=n ’_' f
iR T e N s Bl | KN Tl orl e NN I e ratriet
ADDRESS
y-v:) o~ 7711, WM M WO T
':HIL USJ Loldiil, MON Lz\:.n is ’Coun’é.}'

LEIASE OH PROPERTY OWNIX®
Albert Shuman, Attorney-in-Fact, s
~onongahela-Butiding; Well No - o

Morgantom , Vst Vir*ini

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.......... Oliver W, ILineberz

AFFIDAVIT
'ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 3

- 5!
County of . Mariea

_________________ Ra L. Higginbothsm and. ®illiam E. Pmodgrass
ng first duly sworn according to law depcse and say that they are experienced in the work of

pltoging and flling nil and gas wells and were employed by. Cernegie Natural Gas Company

1l operator, and participated in the work of pluggmg and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 3 __day of May , 1948 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner
8AN4 OR ZONE RECORD i FILLING MATERIAL ‘; PL_UGS USED ;} CASING
o \ FORMATION i CONTENT ! FROM { To ’ $1Zz & KIND 2 soos 1
=4 iclay 2305 | 2154 | | 2.00" Tubing
| | Coment | 2154 | 2144 | i 2305 none
1 | Bridge 11890 | | o |
| | coment 1890 | 1880 || ? Lonnn
l Crushed Stons 1880 | 1875 | Teoer |  79°
| Clay 1875 | 1764 | ! {
e Cement 1764 | 1754 ! 8.935"
| Bridge & Cement| 1295 | | 1870 ners
| [ Clay | 1295 | 1265 | I
| | Cemont | 1285 | 1285 | I 10,780
\ | Bridge 930 | I i 495" | 750!
1 | Cement 930 889 | i !
| I Clay . 869 836 | i
' ECement 838 | 780 | I
[ ' Clay % 780 to surfals ; )
\‘#CAL GEAMS iy o L L DESCRIPTION OF MC?;L!MENT S
‘_’L’ii‘fl_imt&b’?m!h i [ 889 . 900 4’ x 4' x 6" base with marker 18"x123"
amny Yapleton | | §00 | 808 | st base tapering to 12" x 12" at_ top,
(NAME) A | 1‘1 being 30" high and engraved thereom
gl i i | L CaN.G .»‘;:0. i 31}—30.‘:}:”-_‘22—?““_“- Nt
and that the work of plugging and flling said well was compleied on the 125 _ _day of
B SETREER W | Ll - 05/10/2024
d further deporents saith not. ' {signed) R, D. Higzinhotham _ . __ _
{signed) Willism E, Spodgrass -
worn to and subscribed before me this....21 _.day.ef o e L, 164 8.
LIL::BP..L/ s EL.._,HO Ycho. .
iy conunission expires: \Iotar“ Public.
IS R AL T L A Permit No. MON-251 —/7

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLISTON, W. VA,




IV-20

Reverge
1-84
TR th - ol e ,
State of West Virginia L{ % £
Bepartment of Mines Bt g
®il and Gas Bivision D VISION OF OIL & GAg
EPARTMENTOFENEQ
Charleston 25305 . GY
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
dly 28, 130 0ld WE11-RED-3-29-82
3-29-82-Plugging Permit
COMPANY Eastern Associated Coal Corp. PERMIT NO 061-0689-P
Route 1, Box 144 FARM & WELL NO Phillip Shuman #EACC-F2-81
Fairview, West Virginia 26570 DIST. & COUNTY Battelle/Monongalia
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
|
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
16.0 Required Permits at Wellsite
17.0 Method of Plugging
18.0 Materials used in Plugging
<’ 23.0 Maintained Access Roads
. 25.0 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste e
23.0 Reclaimed Drilling Pits /-
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution ‘—
17.06 Statutory Affidavit
7.06 Parties Responsible
7.05 Identification Markings L

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

DATE

SIGNE@@W /%L
- 5~ X5

Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved.

TMS /nw

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under youy, bond.
| m/‘%

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

November 20, 1985

DATE

05/10/2024



\/A{M 39°42'30"
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‘(/‘,/‘ 1 / \ -
A / / ;¥ / LOCUST
s S e o 7 L
Y ’ , i \<STAK
VetV sz, 77, $39°30W. 56100'—
i ‘ N $—HICKORY

'\ \+— N.48°W.396.00'

NOY

STONE — WHE RN «ZIRON RAIL
«~ STONEPILE

m
I
h
]
I
|

‘ S.31°30'E. 412.50'—\

STONE~)
|

‘ S.45°W. zs‘r.oo'\,/

| RIGHT OF
i STONE—® WAY

| *—NORTH 1,039.50'

NORTH

weLL o ) J.C. WILSON
S.6°15'W. 924.00'-.\ DEED Booﬂk’ 318
e l %

| 3 A ) e—SUGAR

| ; 51.75:-ACRES
JAMES FOX 71/2 /

| fPHILLlP SHUMAN .
STONE —» J/CHESTNUT OAK

“*—N.49°E. 21450

| S.22°E. 528.00' — NsTaKE

\4 “*—N.64°E. 660.00'
|
| STONEPILE~_\ __—

‘ - *_A “NBLACK OAK
w N.78°E. 132.00'

| L. WILSON

;:
/\
2z
ﬂ
W

[e]

£
W
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LONG ITUDE 80°12' 30"

S | THE UNDERSIGNED, HERESY CERTIFY
FILE No. =002 THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO TME
DRAWING MO, F2-2-125 BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ANO BELIEF AND
1" =500’ SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED
SCALE =500

| BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED
MINIMU oeenes OF :

vy J1/2500

ACCUR AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
MINES.

PROVEN $SOU
ELEVATION S8 &F 122 RHP (tleuo). =
1957 1466 P

L.LS. PLACE SEAL NERE

(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF ST
WELL ON UNITED STATES (-
TOPOSRAPHIC MAPS 5
PORM IV-¢ .
(8-78 |

DATE MARCH 5 ,19 82
24 OPERATOR'S wgLL MO .F2-8I
>} API WELL NO.

47 - 06l - o¢g9-r-P

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE. OIL —GAS_L_LIQUD INJECTION __WASTE DISPOSAL ___
(IF°CAS", PRODUCTION —_ STORAGE — DEEP ___ SHALLOW ./
LOCATION . ELEVATION 122528 __ WATER SHED _MIRACLE RUN
| DISTRICT BATTELLE COUNTY MONONGALIA
QUADRANGLE BLACKSVILLE 7-1/2'
SURFACE OWNER _PHILLIP SHUMAN
OlL. 8 GAS ROYALTY OwngR _PENNZOIL CO. LEASE Acreae©2/1822024
i LEASE wNO. _S5891
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL __CONVERT—___DRILL ODEEPER _REDRILL __FRACTURE OR
; STIMULATE —_PLUS OFF OLD FORMATION

— PERFORATE NEW
‘ FORMATION _ OTHER PHYS |CAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIPY)

ACREAGE 3L7S

| ’/
PLUG AND ABANDON __CLEAN OUT AND REPLVS _/_ :
TARGET PORMATIONBAYARD SAND _______ gsTIMATED ogPTH 3450
WELL OPERATOR EASTERN ASSOC. COAL CORDESIGMATED AGENT __ SAME
ADORESS FEDERAL NO-2 MINE , RT. | ADDRESS
FAIRVIEW, WV 26570
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